505896421 02/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943122

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2	2		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
ROWAN BELL				10/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	INGENL	IUITY ELECTRONICS DESIGN PTY LTD			
Street Address:	56 DELH	56 DELHI RD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	UITE 2.2			
City:	NORTH	ORTH RYDE			
State/Country:	AUSTR	JSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	NSW 2113				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]		
Application Number:		29712687			
	2	-5772007			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(908)654-7866			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		908-654-5000			
-		Assignment@lernerdavid.com			
•		LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUM 20 COMMERCE DRIVE	NER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK LLP		
Address Line 1:		CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016			
		IPGATE 3.1F-017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
SIGNATURE:					
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2020			
Total Attachments: 1 source=IPGATE.25 - Assig	gnment fr	rom inventor Bell to Ingenuity Electronic	cs#page1.ti	[

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN	Docket Number (Optional)
PATENT APPLICATION	IPGATE 3.1F-017
Whereas, I, Rowan Bell	
77 Union St; McMahons Point NSW 2060; AUSTRAL	IA
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	rtain new and useful improvements in
Electronic Measurement Device	
x for which an application for a United States Design Pa Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Design Pat	ent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Ingenuity Electronics Design Pty Ltd	
a company of Australia herein referred to as "assignee" whose	-
56 Delhi Rd; Suite 2.2; North Ryde NSW 2113; AUSTRAL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigl all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaic continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including	nt, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divis applied for or granted therefor in the United Sta
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and c other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to said applications of the apple of the said application of the and to approve of the said applications of the said applications of a said applications of the applications of a said applications of a said applications of the applications of a said applications of a said applications of the applications of a said applications of the	It, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divisi applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inci- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu and all assignments thereof to said assignee ves all facts known to the undersigned respectin ences or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for opplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lea and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig	It, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divisi applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inci- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu and all assignments thereof to said assignee ves all facts known to the undersigned respectin ences or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for opplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	It, title and interest for the United States of America d Design patent application and all original, divisi- applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inci- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu- and all assignments thereof to said assignee ves all facts known to the undersigned respectin ences or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gei ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for oplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. he filing date and application number of said appl
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	It, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divisi applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inci- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize the therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu and all assignments thereof to said assignee ves all facts known to the undersigned respectin ences or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for opplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	It, title and interest for the United States of America d Design patent application and all original, divisi- applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inci- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu- and all assignments thereof to said assignee ves all facts known to the undersigned respectin ences or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gei ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for oplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. he filing date and application number of said appl
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	It itile and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divis applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inco- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissu- and all assignments thereof to said assignee reces or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ms and nominees to obtain patent protection for pplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said apple
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	nt, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divis applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inco- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and all assignments thereof to said assignee reces or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for pplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. he filing date and application number of said appl and application and application number of said appl and application and patent protection for pplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	nt, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divis applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and incore of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and all assignments thereof to said assignee ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for polications to be borne and paid by said assignee. he filing date and application number of said appli- witness /
hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rigit all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design a the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissione requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resultir entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and o other applications for Design Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatin improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assig improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said approvements in all countries and applications on this deed to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	nt, title and interest for the United States of Americ d Design patent application and all original, divis applied for or granted therefor in the United State without limitation all applications and patents for application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inco- er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize ing therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and all assignments thereof to said assignee reces or other legal proceedings in which any of ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gen ns and nominees to obtain patent protection for pplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. he filing date and application number of said appl and application and application number of said appl and application and patent protection for pplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.